508911202 12/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI682789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saturn Enterprises Inc.	12/10/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Farshad RAKHSHA	
Street Address:	852 N. Kenter Ave	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Individual Name:	Mojdeh Sarah RAKHSHA	
Individual Name: Street Address:	Mojdeh Sarah RAKHSHA 852 N. Kenter Ave	
	-	
Street Address:	852 N. Kenter Ave	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9839860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468208318

Email:main@heidibrun.comCorrespondent Name:Ms. Heidi M. BRUNAddress Line 1:7 Ha'lris Street

Address Line 4: Beit Shemesh, ISRAEL 9951218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-12587-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mrs. Miriam Hirsch

SIGNATURE: Mrs. Miriam Hirsch

DATE SIGNED: 12/10/2024

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 069530 FRAME: 0959

508911202

source=P-12587-US-ASSIGNMENT-10DEC24#page1.tiff source=P-12587-US-ASSIGNMENT-10DEC24#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069530 FRAME: 0960

Docket No.: P-12587-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Saturn Enterprises Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 852 N. Kenter Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90049, USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Farshad RAKHSHA located at 852 N. Kenter Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90049, USA; Mojdeh Sarah RAKHSHA located at 852 N. Kenter Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90049, USA;

(hereinafter, the "Assignees") and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and United States Patent No. 9,839,860 granted on **December 12**, 2017 and entitled

INTERLOCKING CONSTRUCTION TOY

for the entire term of the patent and any reissues or extensions that may issue, and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 069530 FRAME: 0961

Docket No.: P-12587-US

ASSIGNOR

Executed by: Saturn Enterprises Inc. [Signature]

gnature] mijur 'Raun

Signed by:

[Name] Mojdeh Sarah Rakhsha

[Position] Pro

President and Secretary

12/10/2024

Executed by: Farshad RAKHSHA

—signed by: Farshad Kakhsha

[Date]

12/10/2024

Executed by: Mojdeh Sarah

RAKHSHA

[Signature]

Signed by:

[Date]

12/10/2024